

# City of Oakland

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-1379	Version: 1	Name:	Acceptance Of Grant From East Bay Community Foundation		
Туре:	City Resolution	n	Status:	Passed		
File created:	7/12/2017		In control:	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council		
On agenda:	9/18/2017		Final action:	9/19/2017		
Title:	Subject:East Bay Community Foundation Grant AwardFrom:Office Of The MayorRecommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Designee To AcceptGrant Funds On Behalf Of The City Of Oakland In The Amount Of Two Hundred Seventy-ThreeThousand Five Hundred Thirty Dollars (\$273,530) From The East Bay Community Foundation ToFund 50% Of The Mayor's Full-Time Policy Director Of Equity And Strategic Partnerships Position InFiscal Years 2017-2018 And 2018-2019, The First Half To Be Paid Upon The Foundation's Receipt OfThe Signed Grant Agreement And The Balance To Be Paid By July 1, 2018					
Sponsors:	Office Of The	Mayor				
Indexes:						
Code sections:						

#### Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. 86890 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/19/2017	1	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	Adopted	Pass
9/12/2017	1	*Finance & Management Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
7/13/2017	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

### Subject: East Bay Community Foundation Grant Award

#### From: Office Of The Mayor

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Designee To Accept Grant Funds On Behalf Of The City Of Oakland In The Amount Of Two Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Dollars (\$273,530) From The East Bay Community Foundation To Fund 50% Of The Mayor's Full-Time Policy Director Of Equity And Strategic Partnerships Position In Fiscal Years 2017-2018 And 2018-2019, The First Half To Be Paid Upon The Foundation's Receipt Of The Signed Grant Agreement And The Balance To Be Paid By July 1, 2018